



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E20D9
District: District 2
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44703115201 (*)
Contract Desc: RAIL SAFETY PROJECT - STRIDE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$394,410.30	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$433,825.05	109.99%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$477,003.09	120.94%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$485,107.25	123.00%
5	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$497,440.30	126.12%
6	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$555,568.65	140.86%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20D9
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44703115201 (*)
Contract Descr: RAIL SAFETY PROJECT - STRIDE

(District Two Stride Initiative - CSX Railroad) Railroad Dynamic Envelope Pavement Markings and other incidental construction at multiple railroad crossings. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY. RAILROAD INSURANCE WILL BE REQUIRED. (See Special Provision Section 7-13.3.1).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703115201		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	31,917.00000	31,917.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703115201		(115.000) DA (LS)	17,500.00000	17,500.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00	113,336.00000	113,336.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		560.000 HR	28.00000	15,680.00	55.00000	30,800.00	60.00000	33,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,045.000 ED	0.50000	2,022.50	0.50000	2,022.50	1.00000	4,045.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,223.000 ED	0.75000	6,167.25	0.50000	4,111.50	0.01000	82.23
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		138.000 ED	15.00000	2,070.00	20.00000	2,760.00	6.00000	828.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,033.000 ED	7.50000	7,747.50	5.00000	5,165.00	1.00000	1,033.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20D9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		341.000 ED	10.00000	3,410.00	0.50000	170.50	0.01000	3.41
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703115201		(1.000) LS	27,901.55000	27,901.55	27,901.55000	27,901.55	27,901.55000	27,901.55
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$98,498.80		\$134,431.05		\$212,746.19

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	35.00000	2,940.00	10.00000	840.00	28.80000	2,419.20
0055 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	210.00000	2,100.00	150.00000	1,500.00	240.00000	2,400.00
0060 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		6,135.000 LF	9.00000	55,215.00	9.00000	55,215.00	7.00000	42,945.00
0065 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		14,539.000 LF	15.50000	225,354.50	16.25000	236,258.75	14.30000	207,907.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20D9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		1,717.000 SF	6.00000	10,302.00	3.25000	5,580.25	5.00000	8,585.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$295,911.50		\$299,394.00		\$264,256.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$394,410.30		\$433,825.05		477,003.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20D9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703115201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703115201		(115.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		560.000 HR	24.11000	13,501.60	65.00000	36,400.00	60.00000	33,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,045.000 ED	1.00000	4,045.00	1.00000	4,045.00	0.25000	1,011.25
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,223.000 ED	0.33000	2,713.59	0.25000	2,055.75	0.10000	822.30
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		138.000 ED	10.00000	1,380.00	15.00000	2,070.00	20.00000	2,760.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,033.000 ED	10.00000	10,330.00	25.00000	25,825.00	5.00000	5,165.00
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		341.000 ED	4.00000	1,364.00	2.00000	682.00	0.55000	187.55
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703115201		(1.000) LS	27,901.55000	27,901.55	27,901.55000	27,901.55	27,901.55000	27,901.55



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20D9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$86,235.74		\$198,979.30		\$196,447.65
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	10.00000	840.00	9.00000	756.00	10.00000	840.00
0055 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0060 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		6,135.000 LF	12.61000	77,362.35	10.00000	61,350.00	10.00000	61,350.00
0065 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		14,539.000 LF	21.61000	314,187.79	15.00000	218,085.00	20.00000	290,780.00
0070 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		1,717.000 SF	2.61000	4,481.37	10.00000	17,170.00	3.00000	5,151.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$398,871.51		\$298,461.00		\$359,121.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$485,107.25		\$497,440.30		555,568.65



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200902 September 02, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20D9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.